To,

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA)
Himachal Pradesh Forest Department
Shmila, HP

25" June, 2018

Subject: - Submission of shortcoming documents against proposal no. FP/HP/MIN/34194/2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference of your letter no. Ft.48-3737/2018(FCA) dated 20" June 2018, I herewith
submitted required documents and, as said updates have been done as mentioned below;

S. No.

Shortcoming

Compliance

1.

The user agency had sublimated a proposal for the
diversion of 2.4503 ha for mining lease and approach
road to quarry site for already established stone
crusher vide proposal no. FP/HP/Min/33172/2018.
Being incomplete, the proposal was returned to user
agency online vide this office letter dated 21.04.2018.
No reply to this office observation was given by the
user agency till date and the proposal is still pending
at user agency level since 25.04.2018. Now a new
proposal for the diversion of 2.1532 ha of forest land
for mining lease, approach road and staking of raw
material for already established stone crusher at
Pashada has been uploaded by the user agency on
16.6.2018. if the earlier uploaded proposal is not
required to be processed, the proposal alongwith
request for withdrawal of that proposal is required to
be forwarded at Nodal Officer level.

The project proponent has
submitted a request letter for
withdrawing the proposal no.
FP/HP/Min/33172/2018.
Request letter enclosed as
Annexure [.

It is also required to be clarified by the user agency
whether the forest land already diverted for the
construction of stone crusher and quarry site, for the
already established stone crusher has been included in
the present proposal or not.

M/s Bhushahr Laghu Udhyog
was applied forest clearance
renewal proposal vide letter
no. FFE-B-F(2) 17/2005 dated
22.02.2005 for the period of
15 years and approval was
granted vide letter no. 9-HPB
414/1997 dated 18.02.2006.
FCA approval letter is
attached as Annexure-IL

Against column No.C(ii)a, although the KML file of
the proposed project has been uploaded but while
viewing the KML file on google earth, the same is not
visible.The revised KML file of the forest land

Revised KML file has been
uploaded.




proposed for diversion is required to be uploaded
against column No.C(1i)a.

Against column No.C(ii), although the map of the
proposed project on survey of India toposheet has
been uploaded and index has also been given but as
per latest instructions of Gol the map on toposheet
duly signed by the user agency and DFO is required to
be uploaded against this column.

Map on toposheet duly signed
by the user agency and DFO
has been uploaded.

Against column C(iv),although a digital map has been
uploaded but as per latest instructions of Gol the
digital map duly signed by the user agency and DFO
concerned is required to be uploaded'.

digital map duly signed by the
user agency and DFO has
been uploaded

In response to column No.K (i), No' has been
mentioned. But the FRA certificate alongwith all the
proceedings of District level, SDM level and Van
Adhikar level committee is required to be uploaded
against this column.

There is no settlement as per
FRA 2006, involved. Project
proponent 15 herewith
enclosed undertaking for the
FRA  certificate will  be
submitted before the approval.
Attached as Annexure-111.

Against column No. L, details of land identified for
compensatory Afforestration, No has been mentioned.
In Hydro and ming proposals, as per Gol guidelines
degraded forest land can not be provided for CA.

Project proponent has been
submitted certificate regarding
non-availability of CA land
and herewith also enclosed
same letter as Annexure I'V.

Against column No. M-2(1uii), although the copy of
approval has been uploaded. Complete approval letter
is required to be uploaded against this column.

Complete approval letter has
been updated.

Therefore, you are requested to kindly consider the proposal for the process.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
Tohy 3
M7, Bushahr Laghu Udyog
1lead O - VRO Jhakna
Teh. Rampur Bsc., Shimia (HL.E)
Kangetu Devi
For M/s Bhushahr Laghu Udyog

Enclosed:
Annexures




Annexure-|

M/S BUSHAHR LAGHU UDYOG

(Stone Crushing and Screening plant)
Mfg. All type Aggregate, Sand and Building Material
Works:- Pashada Khad, PO Khaneri, Tehsil Rampur Bsr, Shimla (H.P)
HO:- Sh. Ninju Ram Building, VPO Jhakri, Tehsil Rampur Bsr, Shimla (H.P)
MOB:-9418608409, 9418206311, 01782275239
E-Mail: cheshwer1979@gmail.com

Dated: - June 22, 2018

To,

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA)
Himachal Pradesh Forest Department
Shmila, HP

Subject: - Withdrawing a proposal for the diversion of 2.4503 ha for mining lease and approach
road to quarry site for already established stone crusher

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference of proposal file no. FP/HP/Min/33172/2018 dated 21.04.2018, I, Kangetu Devi
am taking back the proposal due the various information has been wrongly uploaded. I have
applied a fresh proposal file no. FP/HP/MIN/34194/2018 dated 16.06.2018 instead of aforesaid
proposal.

Therefore, you are requested to kindly consider the request for withdraw and close the process of
above said proposal. '

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
M/s. BushathI\.aghu Udyog

(Kangety I)e3tied Signatory
For M/s Bhushahr Laghu Udyog
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NP o ¢ ! Annexure-1

Government of India
Ministry of Environment & Forests
Northern Regional Office,
Pays No 24-25
Dakshin harg
Sector-31A,

X S—f e }‘)L/ Chandigarh-180030
F.No.: Q-HP8414!199?~CHA\ , o Dated: Friday, August 18, 2006
0

T

The Principal Secretary (Forests),
Government of Himachal Pradesh,
Department of Forests

Shimla.

Sub Diversion of 0.2898 hectare (instead of 0.5448 hectare) of forest land in which the quarry site is only
0.1964 hectare in favour of Bushahr Laghu Udyog, Pashada for mining and installation of stone crusher
under Rampur forest division, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

Sir,
| am directeg to refer to Government of Himachal Pradesh letter No FFE-B-F(2)17/2005 dated 22* February

2005 and letter from Nodal Officer (FCA)-cum-CF (P&L) letter No. Ft.48-314/97 (FCA) dated 14" August 2006 on the

above mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government in atcordance with Section-2 of the

Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

After careful consideration of the proposal of the State Government, approval of the competent authority is
hereby conveyed for diversion of 0.2398 hectare (revised) of forestiand for the above mentioned subject to
following conditions:

Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.

No tree felling is involved in this case.

The forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.

An-undertaking fronrthe-useragenerimay also be obtalivsd staling that i case thic Tales oi NPV are

revised upwards, the additional/differential amount shall be paid by the user agency.

5 User agency shall construct 8.00 ft high retaining wall at its on cost towards crusher site to avoid roliing
down of debris in the adjoining nallah.

6. Safety zone area will be properly fenced and maintained at the cost of user agency. CA plantation will be

carried out over 1.5 time of the safety zone area as per proposed scheme at a cost of Rs. 20,000/<(rupees

twenty thousand only) which is report to have already been deposited by the user agency. Plantation will

be done within one year from the dele ofissue of this letter. ojis

Recommendations of the approved mining plan w.r.t mining andoperations will be strictly adhered to.

No damage of any kind will be caused to the adjoining forest area and ali the protection/ precautions

measures as suggested by the Geologist in his report for stability of the forest area be strictly adhered fo.

9. It will be responsibility of the State Government to obtain prior approvaliclearance under all other relevant

Acts/Rules/Court's Rulings/instructions etc. as applicable to this proposal.

e S

g

The Ministry may revoke/suspend the clearance if implementation of any of the above conditions is not
satisfactory. State Government will ensure fulfillment of these conditions through forest department.

Hindi version will follow
Yours fajthfully,
35 7 A~

ﬁj&r ‘Si‘ngh)
Deputy Conservator of Forest (Central)
Copy to:- A

The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, H.P., Talland, Shimla-171001.

The Director (FC), Ministry of Environment & Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodi Road,
New Delhi

DFOQ, Rampur Forest Division and District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog, VPO Pashada, Tehsil Rampur, District, Shimla, HP.

Guard file

P —
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Annexure-111

M/S BUSHAHR LAGHU UDYOG

(Stone Crushing and Screening plant)

Mfg. all type Aggregate, Sand and all type of Building Material
Works: - Pashada khad, PO Khaneri, Tehsil Rampur Bsr, Shimla (HP)
HO: - Sh. Ninju Ram Building, VPO Jhakari, Tehsil Rampur Bsr, Shimla (HP
MOB:- 9418608409, 9418206311, 01782275239
E-MAIL: cheshwer1979@gmail.com

Ref.: Dated:- lé. Y a?olc‘f"

UNDERTAKING

I, Kanegtu Devi Proprietor of M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog R/o Village Jhakari, PO
Jhakari, Tehsil Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla, HP hereby undertakes that | am Sole Proprietor
of M/s Bushahr Laghu Udyog, Stone Crusher installed at Pashada Khad, GP Racholi, Rampur Bsr,
Shimla HP. That clearance under FRA-2006 is under process with the concern

department/Panchyat. | undertake that the same shall be furnished before in principle approval.

Date " . 14' Lol &

Place_K wmpu® Gﬁ?i m\ﬁ*
(Kanegtu Devi) :
Prop. M/s Bushahr agf}a 0g,
AMROBtaRART %?

b Rﬁfﬁﬁ%ﬁ Shimla (H.P)
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Annexure-1V

No. | L&/ Dated Shimia, the)oip-/ /ob &_0/77

JOINT CERTIFICATE REGARDING NON AVAILABILITY OF NON FOREST LAND
CERTIFICATE FOR COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION.

This is to certify, that all the Government waste lands in this district are
considered as forest land in view of the 1952 Notification of Government of Himachal
Pradesh which has declared all Government waste land as Protected Forests Hence there is
no availability of«suitable non forest land within the jurisdiction of Rampur Forest Division,
Rampur for raising of compensatory afforestation in lieu of diversion of 4-30-64 Hect. forest
land for the construction of established stone crusher and quarry at Pashada within the

jurisdiction of Rampur Forest Division, Tehsil Rampur Bushahr, Distt. Shimla H.P.

Divisional Forestf Officer, Collector,
Rampur Forest Division, Shimla District.

mpur Bushahr, ..
Féﬁvi' :ona!”%mst Officer
Rampur Forest Divisign

Rampur Bushahr (H.P.}


Utkarsh
Typewriter
Annexure-IV


Annexure-1V

No. SML-SR(57)/2012-
Office of the Deputy Commissioner.
Shimla District Shimla. H.P.

Dated Shimlal 71001.the September.2017

NON AVAILABILITY OF NON FOREST LAND CERTIFICATE

Certified that no suitable alternative Non Forest Tand is available for the C/o

Stone Crusher and Quarry at Pashada Tchsil Rampur  District  Shimla. Himachal

Pradesh. and diversion of forest land measuring 2-15-32 hect. is essential which cannot

be avoided. The detail of forest land is as under:-

Sr.
No.

Name
Tehsil

Rampt

“of [ Name  of | Khasra No. | Area in | Classification |
Mauja heet.
w | Pashada | 13/1 | 1-46-12 | Jungal M:‘.‘}‘l_f_ti]d Mehduda
= : @1 03400 Jungal Mehfuja MchEiuda—!
221 0-35-20 | Jungal Mehfuja Mehduda |
G.Total |Kia3 | 02-1532 | .

A

Deputy Commissioner
Shimla., '~

Endst. No. SMIL-SR(57)/2012- jé é ? Dated: (-f -(f’. /9

I'orwarded 1o Smt. Kanegtu Devi Prop. M/S Bushahr Laghu Udyog, VPO

Jhakri, Tehsil Rampur  District Shimla.  for further necessary action

Deputy Commissioner,

Shimla. 2V
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